
EASTERN REGIONAL AND PENNSYLVANIA USTFF RESULTS
foliO

6]'. u R u-Je -

PSU 29:32.2

Geo.AA 29:36

PSU 29:48

Una. 29:54

Una. 30:01

Q 30:02
PSU 30:22

Q 30:26

Q 30:33

Q 30:37
PSU 30:40

Q 30:51
PSU 31:01

Q 31:08

--Q ----31:11----
PSU-B 31:22

Q 31:28
Green Mtn. 31:35

PSU 31:36
H.Chester 31:41

Berks-PSU 31:44

PSU-B 31:53

H.Chester 31:55
PSU-E 31:58
PSU 32:04

PSU-B 32:12

Bucknell 32:16

RochesterTC 32:20
Bucknell 32:23

Bucknell 32:23

PSU-B 32:25

Penn AC 32:30

Berks-PSU 32:32

E . S.•S . C. 32: 36
F.Chester ~32:37
PSU-B 32:37

psu-c 32:44

Bucknell 32:45
Bucknell 32:46

F.Chester 32:48

Bucknell 32:56

V.Chester 32:59

Nitt.Va11ey 33:06
PSU-C 33:15

PSU-B 33:13

Berks-PSU 33:20

PSU-C 33:24

Shippensburg 33:32
W.Chester 33:37

E.S.S.C. 33:40

PSU-D 33:44

Greg Fredericks

Steve Stageberg
Charlie Maguire
Carl Hatfield

John Jones
Clint Chamberlin

Bob Hillman

Gary Bertsch
Vic Kelley
Howell Hichae1

Dan Supu1ski
Mi~eMittelstaeft",.
Jim Allahand

Don Davis

;Ve.rn~Grallam

Gary Hurray
Juris Luzins

Charley Baldwin
Natt Chad,-lick

Bill Dawson

Bruce Skiles

Bruce HcLanahan

Bill Showers

Pete Stefanic

,,-__jJohn Fullmer
, .~Ken Porthen

Tpm Hagerty
Dave Finn
Scott Bartramr ",
Frank Carro 11

Ed Vreslovic

Larry Seethaler

Doug }lack
John "Briner

Dan Lerch "

Andrew Sory
3-ceve Gabriel

Bruce Hyde
John Larner

Chuck Harquette

FU1iam Ledgen700d
Frank Vnuk

David lj.odge
Dave Batt
Rick Shaver

Brian Skil'es

Dennis Strine.' -.

Jeff H"ltterman
Bob Hull igan
George Vance

George Dixon

2

7
8
'''''''

9
10

11
12

13
14
15

6

4

1

5

16

17
18

19
20
21

2f
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

32

33

34
35
36

37
38

\

Pa. Place

~-

-"II



I

~ "
..

2

., ~. US place

Pa. Place

39

Kim Eisenberg H. Chester33:47

40

Ray KulikoHski Berks-PSU33:48

l~l

jeff i·iaugans PSU-D33:53

42

Fengandt Penn AC33:53

43

Paul Augustine PSU-C33:56

4.4

James Doyle Rochester TC34:00

l:-5

Joe McCool Berks-PSU34:04

46

Leo Aulisio Frankie34:09

47

Bill Dixon FSU-C34:13

~,
Bruce Seivers Bucknell34:13

49

Steve Hiller PSU-C34:18

50

Dean Hinslm·] PSU-D34:24

51

Jim Dixon Nitt. Valley34:26

52

Blair Hannah PSU-C34:26

53

Hi'J:.lie Duke Shippensburg34:28

54

Tony~'Vasselli Bucknell3l:-: ll.5

63 '~'~ •..

~55-Hilt-Cobb-- --- -PSD-D -34·:53 -

69

"56 Hike Donahue Frankie34:55

70

. >~~:

57
Guy Nicosia Bucknell35 :00

~.~J r
71

"

58
Jason Hoss Bitt. Valley35 :08

,_~ I
72.,~~Neil Va1antyE.S.S.C.35: 12

73
,

Dan Palma
E.S.S.C.35: 13

7l:-

.61Bob Schanbacker E.S.S.C.35: 18

75

' .~

Gary Clift
E.S.S.C.35: 29

76

6:J~~
Dale Garside

Shippensburg35:30, , 77 64 ".Tom Gardner Bucknell35 :32

78

65Bill Krieger PSU-E35 :36

79

66~
Waul JeW'e11

Una.35:46

80

67 aUji,':_~-

T'e'd.Hilson Nitt .Valley35:55

81,

68

Bi\ioser

PSU-D
35:59

32

69
"~

Dav; 'Smith PSU-E36:10

83

70T'f&'-·.':' E.S.S.C.
36:161.ffi.;.l". E,·]en

8ll.
7l

"..~ -;.:' .••....

{

eBiPU. 'Keouin
E.S.S.C.36:16

85
72

IVlar.4t I~~en PSU-D36:52

86
73

~";'~R ~
PSU-E37:07

o "

37
74i~,~S'~ ~.:r.oom PSU-E37:09

88
75",..'R~:i]e.,astor PSU-D37:09

89

.
76.~13~;~~J" ",

.,.•,;r~~~aHs
Frankie37:10

90
77E~D,oelp Penn AC

37:23
9Y'

78Gary Hamb'leton Shippensburg37:43
92·

79Greg Schneider PSU-E38:07
93

80Paul Stearns PSU-E38:07
:~

94 81John Kenny Frankie38:37. 95 82Tim Chittenden PSU-E38:54
96

83Jim Humford PSU-E39: l}6
97

8l}~d Besselman Frankie40:01
93

85Sam Falker PSU-E40:14
99

86Keith Carter PSU-E40:51
100

87Richard MannsfieldNitt·.Valley
101

8"Rich Englehart
0 Shippensburg

W2 89Jim Row'e Frankie
10~

90Jim 11epolitano Frankie
I

...
r-,

L



First Annual USTFF

Sglits

This list is incomplete but furnished with many gaps.



~
, •........

8. East Strouds&urg

Eastern USTFF Temn Finish----
25

30

95

129

132

176

206

256

271

303

325

345

Hest Chester

B~ liE" 357

"'Col1ege Division Team A,'7ardHinner

1. Penn State

2. Quantico Marines

3. PSU'B

5 . Buclmell

6. Berks - PSU

7. PSU "c"

13.

9. ~ . PSU .."DII __ ., ,n,
~,~._:;."._- ._'~"'-~'.''''~.~" :-"11- ,,~-~ ~-,;:;;;- ~

10. Nittany Valley Track Club

Shippensburg

Harriers

Pennsy1vania_US~lF Team Finish

·/
15

l. Penn. Statei,
2.

PSU "B" 60
"

Fest Chester 9L~'oJ •
I. L:_.

Bucknell 97/'t ,
I

5. Berks - PSU "'lL~l~
:6.

,PSU tlC1', 171
~. 7." East StroW:fSberg

"221.-- \,);
"1 ~ ::;

'V:

8.,:; PSU ::D" 236
9.

Nittany Valley JracK Club268
10.

Shippensburg 290
.~

,
II.Frankie Harriers 310

12.

PSU !IE;: 322)

, .


