

EASTERN REGIONAL AND PENNSYLVANIA USTFF RESULTS

10/30

@ U Park

<u>US Place</u>	<u>Pa. Place</u>			
1	1	Greg Fredericks	PSU	29:32.2
2		Steve Stageberg	Geo.AA	29:36
3	2	Charlie Maguire	PSU	29:48
4		Carl Hatfield	Una.	29:54
5		John Jones	Una.	30:01
6		Clint Chamberlin	Q	30:02
7	3	Bob Hillman	PSU	30:22
8		Gary Bertsch	Q	30:26
9		Vic Kelley	Q	30:33
10		Howell Michael	Q	30:37
11	4	Dan Supulski	PSU	30:40
12		Mike Mittelstaedt	Q	30:51
13	5	Jim Allahand	PSU	31:01
14		Don Davis	Q	31:08
15		Vern Graham	Q	31:11
16	6	Gary Murray	PSU-B	31:22
17		Juris Luzins	Q	31:28
18		Charley Baldwin	Green Mtn.	31:35
19	7	Matt Chadwick	PSU	31:36
20	8	Bill Dawson	W.Chester	31:41
21	9	Bruce Skiles	Berks-PSU	31:44
22	10	Bruce McLanahan	PSU-B	31:53
23	11	Bill Showers	W.Chester	31:55
24	12	Pete Stefanic	PSU-B	31:58
25	13	John Fullmer	PSU	32:04
26	14	Ken Worthen	PSU-B	32:12
27	15	Tom Hagerty	Bucknell	32:16
28		Dave Winn	RochesterTC	32:20
29	16	Scott Bartram	Bucknell	32:23
30	17	Frank Carroll	Bucknell	32:23
31	18	Ed Vreslovic	PSU-B	32:25
32	19	Larry Seethaler	Penn AC	32:30
33	20	Doug Mack	Berks-PSU	32:32
34	21	John Briner	E.S.S.C.	32:36
35	22	Dan Lerch	W.Chester	32:37
36	23	Andrew Sory	PSU-B	32:37
37	24	Steve Gabriel	PSU-C	32:44
38	25	Bruce Hyde	Bucknell	32:45
39	26	John Larnar	Bucknell	32:46
40	27	Chuck Marquette	W.Chester	32:48
41	28	William Ledgerwood	Bucknell	32:56
42	29	Frank Vnuk	W.Chester	32:59
43	30	David Hodge	Nitt.Valley	33:06
44	31	Dave Batt	PSU-C	33:15
45	32	Rick Shaver	PSU-B	33:18
46	33	Brian Skiles	Berks-PSU	33:20
47	34	Dennis Strine	PSU-C	33:24
48	35	Jeff Halterman	Shippensburg	33:32
49	36	Bob Mulligan	W.Chester	33:37
50	37	George Vance	E.S.S.C.	33:40
51	38	George Dixon	PSU-D	33:44

<u>US Place</u>	<u>Pa. Place</u>			
52	39	Kim Eisenberg	W. Chester	33:47
53	40	Ray Kulikowski	Berks-PSU	33:48
54	41	Jeff Maugans	PSU-D	33:53
55	42	Wengandt	Penn AC	33:53
56	43	Paul Augustine	PSU-C	33:56
57	44	James Doyle	Rochester TC	34:00
58	45	Joe McCool	Berks-PSU	34:04
59	46	Leo Aulisio	Frankie	34:09
60	47	Bill Dixon	PSU-C	34:13
61	48	Bruce Seivers	Bucknell	34:13
62	49	Steve Miller	PSU-C	34:18
63	50	Dean Winslow	PSU-D	34:24
64	51	Jim Dixon	Nitt. Valley	34:26
65	52	Blair Hannah	PSU-C	34:26
66	53	Willie Duke	Shippensburg	34:28
67	54	Tony Vasselli	Bucknell	34:45
68	55	Milt Cobb	PSU-D	34:53
69	56	Mike Donahue	Frankie	34:55
70	57	Guy Nicosia	Bucknell	35:00
71	58	Jason Moss	Nitt. Valley	35:08
72	59	Neil Valanty	E.S.S.C.	35:12
73	60	Dan Palma	E.S.S.C.	35:13
74	61	Bob Schanbacker	E.S.S.C.	35:18
75	62	Gary Clift	E.S.S.C.	35:29
76	63	Dale Garside	Shippensburg	35:30
77	64	Tom Gardner	Bucknell	35:32
78	65	Bill Krieger	PSU-E	35:36
79	66	Paul Jewell	Una.	35:46
80	67	Ted Wilson	Nitt. Valley	35:55
81	68	Bill Moser	PSU-D	35:59
82	69	Dave Smith	PSU-E	36:10
83	70	Tim McEwen	E.S.S.C.	36:16
84	71	Bill McKeowin	E.S.S.C.	36:16
85	72	Marty Keen	PSU-D	36:52
86	73	Joe Law	PSU-E	37:07
87	74	Steve Groom	PSU-E	37:09
88	75	Rick Pastor	PSU-D	37:09
89	76	Bill Valls	Frankie	37:10
90	77	Ed Doelp	Penn AC	37:23
91	78	Gary Hambleton	Shippensburg	37:43
92	79	Greg Schneider	PSU-E	38:07
93	80	Paul Stearns	PSU-E	38:07
94	81	John Kenny	Frankie	38:37
95	82	Tim Chittenden	PSU-E	38:54
96	83	Jim Mumford	PSU-E	39:46
97	84	Ed Besselman	Frankie	40:01
98	85	Sam Walker	PSU-E	40:14
99	86	Keith Carter	PSU-E	40:51
100	87	Richard Mannsfield	Nitt. Valley	
101	88	Rich Englehart	Shippensburg	
102	89	Jim Rowe	Frankie	
103	90	Jim Mepolitano	Frankie	

First Annual USTFF

Splits

This list is incomplete but furnished with many gaps.

One Mile

Hatfield 4:47 (4:47)  
Maguire 4:50  
Fredericks 4:52  
Stageberg 4:52

Two Mile

Hatfield 9:38  
Maguire 9:38  
Stageberg 9:38  
Fredericks 9:38  
Baldwin 9:45  
Chamberlin 9:45  
Supulski 9:47  
Chadwick 9:53  
Fullmer 9:55

Three Mile

(4:51) Maguire 14:47 (5:09)  
Stageberg 14:48  
Fredericks 14:49  
Hillman 15:00  
Kelley 15:00  
Supulski 15:12  
Allahand 15:03  
Baldwin 15:15  
Murray 15:17  
Luzins 15:25  
Chadwick 15:30  
Fullmer 15:31  
Showers 15:34

Four Mile

Stageberg 19:41  
Fredericks 19:41  
Maguire 19:41  
Hatfield 19:53  
Jones 19:53  
Chamberlin 19:55  
Hillman 20:11  
Mittelstaef 20:11  
Kelley 20:11  
Bertsch 20:11  
Supulski 20:17  
Allahand 20:32  
Davis 20:32  
Graham 20:32  
Murray 20:40  
Chadwick 20:51

Five Mile

Stageberg 24:39 (4:58)  
Fredericks 24:39  
Maguire 24:39  
Hatfield 24:57  
Jones 24:57  
Chamberlin 24:57  
Hillman 25:16  
Bertsch 25:17  
Kelley 25:18  
Michael 25:19  
Mittelstaeft 26:20  
Supulski 25:26  
Allahand 25:40  
Davis 25:48  
Graham 25:48  
Murray 25:58  
Luzins 26:05  
Chadwick 26:10  
McLanahan 26:23  
Fullmer 26:30  
Worthen 26:36  
Vrestovic 26:40  
Stefanic 26:43  
Seethaler 26:53

Worthen 15:43  
Bartram 15:51  
Winn 15:55  
Seethaler 15:57  
Sorg 16:02  
Hyde 16:05  
Mack 16:10  
Lerch 16:15  
Batt 16:20  
Hodge 16:22  
Skiles 16:27  
Mulligan 16:30  
Boyle 16:35  
G. Dixon 16:44  
J. Dixon 16:55  
Jewell 17:02  
Keen

Sixth Mile (4:53.2)

Eastern USTFF Team Finish

1.	Penn State	25
2.	Quantico Marines	30
3.	PSU "B"	95
*4.	West Chester	129
5.	Bucknell	132
6.	Berks - PSU	176
7.	PSU "C"	206
8.	East Stroudsburg	256
9.	PSU "D"	271
10.	Nittany Valley Track Club	303
11.	Shippensburg	325
12.	Frankie Harriers	345
13.	PSU "E"	357

\*College Division Team Award Winner

Pennsylvania USTFF Team Finish

1.	Penn State	15
2.	PSU "B"	60
3.	West Chester	94
4.	Bucknell	97
5.	Berks - PSU	141
6.	PSU "C"	171
7.	East Stroudsburg	221
8.	PSU "D"	236
9.	Nittany Valley Track Club	268
10.	Shippensburg	290
11.	Frankie Harriers	310
12.	PSU "E"	322